[/eliano 46/66)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KSIN HOLDINGS, LTD.	
Execution date: 8/24/06	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware	Street Address: Milner House, 18 Parliament Street	
Other:	City: Hamilton Country Bermuda Zip:	
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:	
AssignmentMerger	Limited Partnership:	
Security AgreementChange of Name	x Corporation-Country: Bermuda	
X Other: Release of Security Interest	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Yes	
Execution Date: 8/24/06	domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from x No assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? x Yes x No	
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See Attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom согrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Kristin L. Jenkins, Esq. Ropes & Gray LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 990.00	
•	Enclosed	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KOLC-029-33	x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	Deposit account number: 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document. Kristin L. Jenkins, Esq.	Krist 20 1/2/07	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document;	

Form PTO-1594			
Additional As	signees (2, Continued):		- '
Assignee	Singer Sewing Company (Delaware co	orporation)	_
Internal Address: Street Address:	1209 Orange Street		
City Wilmington	State: DE	Country: USA	Zip:
Additional As	signees (3. Continued):		
	Singer Sourcing Limited (British Virgin	Islands Company)	_
Internal Address: Street Address:	HWR Services Limited, Craigmuir Cha	ambers	
City Road Town	State Tortola	Country: British Virgin Islands	Zip:
Additional As	signees (4. Continued):	·	
	Singer Canada Limited (Canad <u>ian con</u>	npany)	
Street Address:	1 First Canadian Place	<u> </u>	_
Ott Out 7 tad 1 door	Triot Gallagian Fiago		
City : Toronto	State : Ontario	Country: Canada	Zip: M5X 1B8
Additional As	ssignees (5. Continued):		
Assignee Name:	KSIN U.S. I, Inc. (Delaware corporatio	n)	_ ′
Street Address:	2711 Centreville Road, Suite 400		
City Wilmington	State DE	Country: USA	Zlp: <u>19808</u>
<u></u>			
Additional As	ssignees (6, Continued):		
Assignee Name:	KSIN U.S. II, Inc. (Delaware corporation	on)	
Street Address:	2711 Centreville Road, Suite 400		
City Wilmington	State DE	Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: <u>19808</u>

Form PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)

Additional As	ssignees (7. Continued):		
Assignee Name:	KSIN Bermuda Limited (Bermuda co	rporation)	_
Street Address:	Milner House, 18 Parliament Stre	et	
City	State Hamilton	Country: Bermuda	Zìp:
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	ssignees (8. Continued):		
Assignee Name: Street Address:	KSIN Bermuda II Limited (Bermuda co Milner House , 18 Parliament Street	rporation)	
City :	State ; Hamilton	Country: Bermuda	Zip:
Additional As	ssignees (9. Continued):		
Assignee Name:	KSIN Luxembourg I S.AR.L, (Luxembo	ourg corporation)	
Internal Address:	c/o Halsey Group, S.à r.l.		
Street Address:	174 Route de Longwy		
City	State	Country: <u>Luxembourg</u>	Zip: <u>L-1940</u>
· ·	Statessignees (10. Continued):	Country: <u>Luxembourg</u>	Zip: <u>L-1940</u>
· ·		Country: <u>Luxembourg</u>	Zip: <u>L-1940</u>
Additional As Assignee Name: Internal	ssignees (10. Continued):	Country: <u>Luxembourg</u>	Zip: <u>L-1940</u>
Additional As Assignee Name:	ssignees (10. Continued): KSIN Luxembourg II S.AR.L.	Country: <u>Luxembourg</u>	Zip: <u>L-1940</u>
Additional As Assignee Name: Internal Address:	Ssignees (10. Continued): KSIN Luxembourg II S.AR.L. c/o Halsey Group, S.á r.l.	Country: Luxembourg Countr Luxembourg	Zip: <u>L-1940</u>
Additional As Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City	ssignees (10. Continued): KSIN Luxembourg II S.AR.L. c/o Halsey Group, S.å r.l. 174 Route de Longwy	Countr	
Additional As Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City Additional As	KSIN Luxembourg II S.AR.L. c/o Halsey Group, S.å r.l. 174 Route de Longwy State	Countr	
Additional As Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City Additional As Assignee Name: Internal	KSIN Luxembourg II S.AR.L. c/o Halsey Group, S.å r.l. 174 Route de Longwy State	Countr	
Additional As Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City Additional As Assignee Name:	KSIN Luxembourg II S.AR.L. c/o Halsey Group, S.a r.l. 174 Route de Longwy State Ssignees (11. Continued): KSIN Luxembourg III S.AR.L.	Countr	
Additional As Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City Additional As Assignee Name: Internal	KSIN Luxembourg II S.AR.L. c/o Halsey Group, S.å r.l. 174 Route de Longwy State Esignees (11. Continued): KSIN Luxembourg III S.AR.L. c/o Halsey Group, S.å r.l.	Countr	

Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION FOI		OVER SHEET	
Additional A	ssignees (12. Continued):			
Assignee Name.	Singer Africa Middle East Ltd.			_
Internal Address:	HWR Services Limited, Craigmuir Chambe	ers		
Street Address:				
City Road Towr	State Tortola	Countr	British Virgin Islands	Zip:
Additional A	ssignees (13. Continued):			
Assignee Name	Edmarte S.A.			_
Internal Address: Street Address:	9, rue Schiller			
City	State	Countr	Luxembourg	Zip: <u>L-2519</u>
Additional A	ssignees (14. Continued):			
Assignee Name:	Distribuidora De Productos Singer S.A. De	C.V.		_
Internal Address: Street Address:	Bosque de Duraznos 69-1006 Bosques de las Lomas CP 11700			
City	State	Countr	Mexico	Zip:
Additional A	ssignees (15. Continued):		<u> </u>	
	: Singer IV, B.V.			
Internal Address:	·			
Street Address:	Telestone 8 - Teleport, Naritaweg 165			
City	State Amsterdam	Countr	Netherlands	Zip: 1043 BW

Form PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)

Additional As	signees (16. Co	ntinued):				
Assignee Name:	Aztec Holdings B.V.			·		
Internal Address:						
Street Address:	Telestone 8 - Tel	eport, Naritaweg	165			
City -	State .	Amsterdam	Countr	Netherlands	Zip:	1043 BW
Additional As	signees (17. Co	ntinued):				
Assignee Name:	The Singer Compar	y Limited				
Internal Address: Street Address:	60 Circular Road,	2nd Floor				
City <u>Douglas, Isl</u>	e of Man State		Countr	British Isles	Zip: _	

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.	
78179720	
78329872	
78416479	
78428716	

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.
0049599
0049600
0049601
0049602
0050195
0054023
0053987
0064950
0146608
0187226
0 <u>7606</u> 17
0786974
0829392
0829069
0878553
0972318
1430626
1455819
1317353
1449024
193717
382638
424852
577125
583337
2074927
2089805
2119182
2373316
2396045
2865618

10149412_2

Trademark Registration No.	
2833008	
2990313	
2979564	
2865618	

[

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., 2 California corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at Abernathy Road, Suite 1450, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of KSIN HOLDINGS, LTD., SINGER SEWING COMPANY, SINGER SOURCING LIMITED, SINGER CANADA LIMITED, KSIN U.S. I, INC., KSIN U.S. II, INC., KSIN BERMUDA I LIMITED, KSIN BERMUDA II LIMITED, KSIN LUXEMBOURG I S.ÀR.L, KSIN LUXEMBOURG II S.ÀR.L, KSIN LUXEMBOURG III, S.ÀR.L., SINGER AFRICA MIDDLE EAST LTD., EDMARTE S.A., DISTRIBUIDORA DE PRODUCTOS SINGER S.A. DE C.V., SINGER IV, B.V., AZTEC HOLDINGS B.V. and THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED ("Debtors"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 30, 2004, by Debtors in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 2980 Frame 0864 (with respect to the Trademarks owned by Debtors), is, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby released, and any and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, as well as all other collateral previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtors, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 24 day of August, 2006.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Agent

By:

Title Vice President

10149412_2

COUNTY OF Julton

SS.:

On the A day of August, 2006, before me personally came \(\lambda \) | \(\lambda \) | \(\lambda \) me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the \(\lambda \) P. of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

OUS E A APR COUNTY OF A PUBLISHING PUBLISH P

10149412_2

RECORDED: 01/02/2007